
  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  1/8/2026 -  Date To:  1/8/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-07-2026 
 

   

 

1 
 

 

 

Time:  9:00AM 
              

 

Judge: LIU (W-864) 
           

 

Event Date:  01/08/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

1 02/23/2026 25-1-00592-1 BACHMAN, PAUL 
M. 

10654425 
CCN: 

05/15/1983 Yes IN 
   

 

EMMERICH, 
ELAINE 

 

 

  

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

CT1, Theft 3 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/08/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

2 03/03/2026 25-1-09644-7 LYON, HASSAN 
A. 

11991602 
CCN: 

01/29/1999   OUT 
   

 

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATION 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 4: 
DV 

 

OH  : 01/13/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

3 03/02/2026 24-1-00340-8 MARTIN, JESSICA 
L. 

11991283 
CCN: 

09/07/1986   OUT 
   

 

FIELD, AUSTIN 
 

 

  

 

POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN VEHICLE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Misd.  

 

OH  : 01/12/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

4 02/17/2026 25-1-01677-0 MILLER, DANIEL 
J. 

10626198 
CCN: 

08/03/1988   OUT 
   

 

MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G. 

 

 

  

 

THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM) 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Att. Theft 2 
x 3  

 

OH  : 01/07/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

5 02/18/2026 24-1-07054-7 WILLIAMS-
WALKER, 
MONTIQUE D. 

10654793 
CCN:1846339 

03/25/1989   OUT 
   

 

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA 

 

 

  

 

UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

UPFA 2nd 
Degree 

 

OH  : 01/07/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

Time:  1:00PM 
              



  

King County Superior Court 
 

   

      
  

Plea Calendar 
 

   

      

Date From:  1/8/2026 -  Date To:  1/8/2026 
 

   

Report Date:   
 

01-07-2026 
 

   

 

2 
 

 

 

Judge: LIU (W-864) 
           

 

Event Date:  01/08/2026 
             

No. Trial Date Cause # Def name UCN DOB Ord Cust 
Stat 

Interp Sch DPA Defense Atty Primary Charge Event  Subtype Other Notes 

6 01/08/2026 24-1-02749-8 BOWERS, DAVID 
L. 

10175259 
CCN: 

07/08/1967   OUT 
  

SHEN, 
TIMOTHY V. 

 

 

  

 

MILLER, 
MELISSA J. 

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN 

 

 

 

BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Defrauding 
Innkeeper 
CFTS 
*Barr/Zhou 
plea 

  

 

 

 

            

7 02/09/2026 25-1-03603-7 BURTON, 
CHRISTOPHER 
W. 

10654166 
CCN:1794581 

07/30/1975 Yes IN 
   

 

BEATTIE, 
BRIAN F. 

 

 

  

 

ESCAPE 1ST 
DEGREE 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

Escape 3: 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/07/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

8 02/23/2026 24-1-06595-1 CLINE, OLIVIA M. 10652496 
CCN: 

05/22/2004   OUT 
   

 

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-3 LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea/sentence 
 

PGAA 
Reckless 
Driving, 
CFTS 

 

OH  : 01/14/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

9 01/27/2026 25-1-01977-9 HARVEY, NORRIS 
R. 

11984443 
CCN: 

05/04/1982 Yes IN 
  

HALEY, 
JULLIAN L. 

 

 

  

 

MARTIN, 
DENNIS 

 

 

  

 

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Assault 3, a 
class C 
felony 

 

OH  : 01/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

10 01/20/2026 24-1-01159-1 PITTS, PHILLIP 
W. 

10656612 
CCN:1929491 

08/20/1976   OUT 
  

HARMON, 
LAURA 

 

 

  

 

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D. 

 

 

  

 

RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2 

Guilty 
Plea 

Plea only 
 

Att. Child 
Molestation 
2 
Auto-
remand  

 

OH  : 01/09/2026 
 

 

 

 

 

            

                 

 

 


